12-06-2001
Mill Mill

101908328

1 FC:481

09-05-2001 Form PTO-1594 RE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 01833785 Teb settings ⇒⇒⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof 1. Name of conveying party(les): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Orbis Broadcast Group, Inc Name: HealthAnswers, Inc. internal Address: Suite 210 Individual(s) Association Street Address: 1140 Welsh Road General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State - Delaware City: North Wales State: PA Zip: 19454 Other . Individual(s) citizenship_ Association_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tes No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Assignment Corporation-State Delaware Security Agreement Change of Name Other_ If assignes is not domictled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Other July 9, 2001 - Assignor Execution Date:__ 2001 - Assignes 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,769,012 Additional number(s) attached 📮 Yes 📮 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and 2 concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: <u>James R. Meyer</u> 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$____ Internal Address: Enclosed Schnader Harrison Segal & Lewis, LLP Authorized to be charged to deposit account Suite 3600 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 1600 Market Street 00000070 1769012 40,00 City: PhiladelphiaState: Zip: 19103 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document

> Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Signature

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Orbis Broadcast Group, Inc. a corporation organized under the laws of the Delaware having offices at

loo S. SAGMOW, Curaço T. 60607 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor") was the owner of the HEALTHANSWERS trademark, which mark is the subject of U.S. Application No. 1,769,012 (the "Mark");

WHEREAS, HealthAnswers, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the Delaware having offices at 1140 Welsh Road, Suite 210 North Wales Pennsylvania 19454 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee") has acquired the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark, including all of the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Mark are used and symbolized by the Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor confirms that as of 1/2, 2000 it assigned, transferred and set over unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark, the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Mark is used and symbolized by the Mark, and the right to recover for past infringements of the Mark, to have and to hold the same as fully and completely as the same might have been held by the Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor agrees, at Assignee's expense and request, to take all lawful acts which Assignee may deem advisable or necessary in order to render this assignment fully effective and to register and enforce the rights conveyed hereby, including without limitation, execution of lawful documents, and cooperation in production of evidence and giving of testimony in connection with proceedings to enforce the rights conveyed hereby.

ORBIS BROADCAST GROUP, INC.

Date: 7/9/01

Named CYNTHIA PARTER SEC

Title: PRESIDENT

HEALTHANSWERS, INC.

Date: 7/4/0/

By: Ultimos & Daugher Name: Thorage T. Downer

Title: Secretary

PHDATAW/872949_1,DOC

TRADEMARK REEL: 002402 FRAME: 0943

RECORDED: 08/20/2001